# -OP \$40.00 277

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easy Link, LLC	FORMERLY PlayStream, LLC	107/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PlayStream, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Jenner	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2777177		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)721-5555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 721-5565

Email: jds@bblawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: J. Douglas Shepherd

Address Line 1: 4 San Joaquin Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Douglas Shepherd
Signature:	/J. Douglas Shepherd/

900058205 REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0468

Date:	09/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment (4) 2006#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0469

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), is made effective as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), by Easy Link LLC, a Washington limited liability company, formerly known as PlayStream, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 100 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98109, and PlayStream, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at One Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618, in the trademark/service mark PLAYSTREAM (the "Mark") including but not limited to the trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office described below:

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
2,777,177	PLAYSTREAM

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among VitalStream Holdings, Inc., PlayStream, Inc., and PlayStream, LLC, dated April 27, 2005 (the "APA") and incorporated herein by reference, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above.

This Agreement is entered into in conjunction with the APA and will be interpreted consistent with the APA's express terms.

EASY LINK, LLC formerly known as PLAYSTREAM, LLC

By: George

Signature Date:

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0470